

Suite 1220 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1H2 Telephone (604) 683-3995 Facsimile (604) 683-3988 Toll Free: 1 888 945-4770 www.geonovusmedia.com info@geonovusmedia.com

EARLY WARNING REPORT

July 2, 2015, VANCOUVER, B.C. – GEONOVUS MEDIA CORP. (GNM – TSX.V) ("GeoNovus" or the "Company") Timothy Marlowe ("Mr. Marlowe") c/o 1220 – 789 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC, announces he has acquired ownership and control of 17,000,000 common shares ("Shares") of GeoNovus Media Corp. ("GeoNovus") as part of a Revenue Participation Agreement (the "Agreement").

The 17,000,000 Common Shares acquired by Mr. Marlowe in addition to existing holdings of shares, warrants or stock options in the capital of GeoNovus represent 13.9% of GeoNovus' issued and outstanding common shares on a non-diluted basis or 14.3% of GeoNovus' issued and outstanding common shares, calculated on a partially-diluted basis assuming the exercise of the Mr. Marlowe's stock options.

After giving effect to the acquisition referred to above, Mr. Marlowe beneficially owns a total of 17,000,000 Shares and 500,000 stock options, which collectively represent 14.3% of the Company's issued and outstanding common shares, calculated on a partially-diluted basis assuming the exercise of Mr. Marlowe's stock options.

This press release is being disseminated as required by National Instrument 62-103, The Early Warning System and Related Take-Over Bids and Insider Reporting Issues in connection with the filing of an early warning report (the "Early Warning Report"). A copy of the Early Warning Report may be found on www.sedar.com under the Company's profile.

For further information please contact: 604-683-3995 or info@geonovusmedia.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Joe Wowk Director

CONTACT INFORMATION

Suite 1220 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 1H2 Telephone (604) 683-3995 Facsimile: 1-604-683-3988

Neither the CSNX nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.